City of Gainesville, Florida

Office of Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Sons of the American Revolution (SAR), a national society, was organized April 30, 1889, on the 100th inauguration of the nation's first President, George Washington; and

WHEREAS, President Theodore Roosevelt, a member of the Sons of the American Revolution, signed the SAR Congressional Charter, one hundred years ago on June 9, 1906; and

WHEREAS, the Sons of the American Revolution recognizes the invaluable sacrifices and contributions of our forefathers; and

WHEREAS, the Sons of the American Revolution continues to work around the clock in every state and overseas in every venue promoting youth programs that encourage accurate portrayal of America's history.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Pegeen Hanrahan, by the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Gainesville, do hereby proclaim June 9, 2006 as

Sons of the American Revolution Day 100th Charter Anniversary

in the City of Gainesville and invite all our citizens to join me in observing this day by celebrating the contributions made by the Sons of the American Revolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the official seal of the City of Gainesville, Florida, this 12^{th} day of May, A.D., 2006.

Pegeen Hanrahan	
Mayor	
6.6.	